
ALAN M. ARAKAWA

MAYOR

MM/lu
OUR REFERENCE

YOUR REFERENCE

POLICE DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF MAUl

55 MAHALAN! STREET

WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793

(808) 244-6400
FAX (808) 244-6411

April 25, 2018

TIVOLI S. FAAUMU

CHIEF OF POLICE

DEAN M. RICKARD

DEPUTY CHIEF OF POLICE

Mr. Sananda Baz

Budget Director, County of Maul
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Honorable Alan M. Arakawa

Mayor, County of Maul
200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

For transmittal to;

oo
0"n
C"n

50
"^m
<

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL

COUNTY OF MAyi J
Date

o
o
Tl

rn H
V53n:
'7; m

»"■
no
=0

\jJ
CD

O
o

:x)
m
o
m

<
m
o

Honorable Mike White, Chair
and Members of the Maui County Council

200 South High Street
Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Dear Chair White and Members:

SUBJECT: HIGH INTENSITY DRUG TRAFFICKING AREAS (HIDTA) GRANT

In accordance with Ordinance No. 4456, Bill 65 (2017) Fiscal Year 2018 Budget, we are
hereby transmitting to you a copy of the grant modification from the Office of National Drug
Control Policy for the 2017 HIDTA grant to increase the budget by $22,910.00.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please feel free to
contact our accountant, Lesley Ann Uemae, at ext. 6309.

Sincerely,

FAAU
Chief of Police

COUNTY COMMUNIGATION NO.



Executive Office of the President

Office of National Drug Control Policy

AWARD

Grant

Page 1 of 1

1. Recipient Name and Address

Chief Tivoli Faaumu

4. Award Number: G17HI0003A

Maui Police Department

55 Mahalani Street

Wailuku, HI 96793-2530

5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2017 to 12/31/2018

2. Total Amount of the Federal Funds Obligated:
S203,150

6. Federal Award Date:

3/23/2018

7. Action

2A. Budget Approved by the Federal Awarding
Agency $203,150

8. Supplement Number 3
Initial

1 X 1 Supplemental

3. CFDA Name and Number:

Hizh Intensity Drus Trafficking Areas
Program - 95.001

9. Previous Award Amount: $180,240.00

3A. Project Description 10. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this
Action:

$22,910.00

High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (HIDTA)
Program

11. Total Amount of Federal Award:

$203,150.00

12. The above grant is approved subject to such conditions or limitation as are set forth in the original
Grant.

13. Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law: 115-31

14. Typed Name and Title of Approving Official

Michael K. Gottlieb

Associate Director

Office of National Drug Control Policy

15. Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official

Tivoli Faaumu

Maui Police Department

16. Signature of Approving ONDCP Official 17. Signature of Authorized Recipient/Date

.1 ;• ^:-:AGENCY use ONLY:

18. Accounting Classification Code

DUNS: 033608782

BIN: 1996000618A7

19. HIDTA AWARD

OND1070DB1718XX OND6113

OND2000000000 OC 410001

JID: 58093



Initiative Cash by HIDTA
FY 2017

HIDTA

Hawaii

Agency Name

Maui Police Department

Initiative

HI-IMPACT

Prevention

SI - IMPACT

Training

Agency Total: Maui Police Department

124,600.00 Investigation G17HI0003A

10,000.00 Prevention G17HI0003A

45,000.00 Operations G17HI0003A
Support

23,550.00 Operations G17HI00a3A
Support

203,150.00

203,150.00

3/23/2018 1:01:01 PM



Budget Detail
2017 - Hawaii

Initiative - HI-IMPACT Investigation

Award Recipient - Maui Potice Department (G17HI0003A)

Resource Recipient - Maui Police Department

Indirect Cost: 0.09A)

$22,910.U!

AmountQuantity

Services

Tota Services

Total Budget $3,600.00

Page 1 of 3 3/23/2018 1:01:02 PM



Budget Detail
2017 - Hawaii

Initiative - Prevention Prevention

Award Recipient - Maul Police Department (G17HI0003A]

Resource Recipient - Maul Police Department

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) $22,910.00

Travel Quantity Amount

Travel $5,000.00

Total Travel $5,000.00

Services Quantity Amount

Services $5,000.00

Total Services $5,000.00

Total Budget $10,000.00

Page 2 of 3 3/23/2018 1:01:02 PM



Budget Detail
2017 - Hawaii

Operations
Support

Initiative - Training

Award Recipient - Maui Police Department (G17HI0003A)

Resource Recipient - Maul Police Department

Indirect Cost; 0.0%

Current Budget (net ofreprogrammed funds) $22,910.lU

AmountQuantityTravel

Trave

Total Travel

Page 3 of 3 3/23/2018 1:01:02 PM


